Paper No. 32 Date Filed: October 5, 2017

Filed on behalf of: Google LLC

By: James J. Elacqua james.elacqua@skadden.com (650) 470-4510

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GOOGLE INC.¹ Petitioner

v.

NETWORK-1 TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Patent Owner

> Case No. IPR2015-00348 Patent No. 8,656,441

PETITIONER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES

¹ As explained herein, Google Inc. is now Google LLC.

Case No. IPR2015-00348 Patent No. 8,656,441

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Petitioner Google Inc., now Google LLC, hereby submits the following updated mandatory notices with respect to the real party-in-interest for this proceeding. Specifically, Google Inc. filed a Certificate of Conversion with the Delaware Secretary of State, in which Google Inc. converted from a corporation to a limited liability company and changed its name to Google LLC on September 30, 2017.² Accordingly, the real party-in-interest in the above-referenced case is now Google LLC.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: October 5, 2017

By: /James J. Elacqua/ James J. Elacqua (Reg. No. 28,412)

² Google LLC is a subsidiary of XXVI Holdings Inc., which is a subsidiary of Alphabet Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on October 5, 2017, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing Petitioner's Updated Mandatory Notices to be served electronically on the following counsel of record for Patent Owner at the following email address:

Charles R. MacedoMAmster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLPR90 Park Avenue12New York, New York 10016LTel.: (212) 336-8074TelEmail: cmacedo@arelaw.comEn

Marc. A Fenster & Brian D. Ledahl Russ, August & Kabat LLP 12424 Wilshire Boulevard, 12th Floor Los Angeles, California 90025 Tel.: (310) 826-7474 Email: mfenster@raklaw.com Email: bledahl@raklaw.com

By: /James J. Elacqua/ James J. Elacqua (Reg. No. 28,412)